

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR
Chair
DAVID R. CLARK
Commissioner
JORDAN A. WHITE
Commissioner

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

July 23, 2015

Torry R. Somers CenturyLink 6700 Via Austi Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89119

Re: In the Matter of the Amended Interconnection Agreement between Qwest

Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Emery Telecommunications & Video,

Inc. dba Emery Telcom Docket No. 15-049-12

Dear Mr. Somers,

On July 14, 2015, the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") received CenturyLink's ILEC-CLEC Mid-Span Meet POI Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. dba Emery Telcom ("Amendment").

On July 15, 2015, the Division of Public Utilities filed a memorandum recommending the Commission acknowledge the Amendment.

There being no recommendation to reject the Amendment, by law, the Amendment is acknowledged and shall be deemed approved on October 13, 2015, 90 days from its filing date pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252 (e).

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary